amount sufficient to make deposits in the Sinking Fund and the Reserve Fund established by the 
Prior Bond Resolutions and maintained by the Bond Resolution for the payment of the principal 
and interest on the bonds, the Parity Bonds, and any Additional Parity Obligations issued 
hereafter; (iii) provide Net Revenues in an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the required deposits to the Sinking Fund for the security and payment of the Bonds 
and the Parity Bonds; (iv) make all other payments required by the Bond Resolution; and (v) pay 
all other obligations or indebtedness payable out of the Revenues for such fiscal year.